Cash and bank balances 8,205   8,205   -   -   8,205

Other receivables and prepayments:

-Other loans and receivables 1,075   18   -   1,057   1,075

-Other loans and receivables from related party 2,689   2,689   -   -   2,689

Note to Transition Disclosures

The following explains how applying the new classification requirements of IFRS 9 led to changes in classification of

of certain financial assets held by the Company as detailed below:

a. Reclassification from retired categories with no change in measurement

b. Designation of equity instruments at FVOCI

c. ECL Computation on cash equivalents, other loans and receivables and receivables from related party under IFRS 9

d. Deferred tax implication of IFRS 9

5 (ii).a IFRS 9 TRANSITION DISCLOSURE AS AT JANUARY 1, 2019

GROUP

 Ref. Note
 IAS 39 carrying

Amount 30 June

2018

Reclassificatio

ns

Remeasureme

nt

 Expected

credit losses

 IFRS 9

Carrying

amount Jan.1

2019

 N'000  N'000  N'000  N'000  N'000

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents a 298,868   -   -   (8,205)   290,663

Financial assets: -   -   -   -   -

- Fair value through profit or loss 617,245   -   -   -   617,245

- Fair value through other comprehensive incomeb -   2,238,813   -   -   2,238,813

- Available for sale c 2,238,813   (2,238,813)   -   -   -

- Amortised cost -   -   -   -   -

- Loans and receivables -   -   -   -   -

Trade receivables 97,096   -   -   -   97,096

Reinsurance assets 375,503   -   -   -   375,503

Deferred acquistion cost 31,090   -   -   -   31,090

Other receivables and prepayments d 1,743,243   -   -   (3,764)   1,739,479

Investment in Subsidiaries -   -   -   -   -

Investment Properties 5,203,697   -   -   -   5,203,697

Property and equipment 2,854,211   -   -   -   2,854,211

Intangible assets 20,550   -   -   -   20,550

Statutory deposits 335,000   -   -   -   335,000

Total assets 13,815,316   -   -   (11,969)   13,803,347

LIABILITIES

Insurance contrat liabilites 787,276   -   -   -   787,276

Borrowings -   -   -   -   -

Trade payables 33,423   -   -   -   33,423

The Company has elected to irrevocably designate investments in equity of N2.238 billion in a portfolio of non-trading equity

securities at FVOCI as permitted under IFRS 9. This security was previously classified as available-for-sale while being carried at